THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: COLBORNE WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, 1830-1868
Membership Records
1977.264L 1-1 LCM-78 Class register 1850-1860
1-2 LCM-78 --- 1864-1868

Legal/Property Records
1977.264L 1-3 Deeds 1830, 1864

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.264L 1-4 Receipt for collection from first Quarterly 1836
Board meeting

SERIES 2: SALEM WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH, CRAMAHE TOWNSHIP, 1842-1924
Membership Records

2018.063L 3-7 Circuit register 1887-1924

1977.264L 1-5 LCM-78 Class register 1863-1868
Board and Committee Records

2018.063L 3-8 Quarterly Board / Board of Trustees records 1867-1902
Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2018.063L 3-9 Circuit Campaign Treasurer’s record book 1920-1921
Legal/Property

1977.264L 30s-1 Deed to Bryer Bull 1842

SERIES 3: COLBORNE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Colborne, Salem Church in Cramahe Township),

1911-1925
Board and Committee Records

1977.264L 1-6 LCM-78 Quarterly Board minutes 1911-1925

SERIES 4: COLBORNE METHODIST CHURCH (includes Colborne Wesleyan Methodist), 1854-1927
Membership Records

2018.063L 110s-1 Circuit register 1904-1927
1977.264L 1-7 LCM-78 Class register 1870-1876
Board and Committee Records
2018.063L 3-10 Trustee Board minutes 1889-1900
1977.264L 1-8 --- 1909-1925
1-9 Building Committee for Sunday School Hall 1900-1901
minutes
Legal/Property Records
1977.264L 1-10 Deeds and property abstracts for church and  1854-1912
parsonage
2-1 ---
2-2 ---
2-3 Insurance policies 1899-1914

24 Will 1916
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SERIES 4: COLBORNE METHODIST CHURCH cont.
Legal/Property Records cont.

2018.063L 3-11 Will [before 1925]
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.264L 2-5 Financial statements and names of 1886-1888
contributors
1-9 Subscription list for Sunday School Hall 1900
construction
2018.063L 4-1 Cash Givings record book 1919-1920

Sabbath/Sunday School Records
2018.063L 4-2 Attendance records 1918-1920

SERIES 5: HILTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Hilton Methodist Church in Brighton Township, Hilton,
Sharon, Eden, Salem and Shiloh), 1896-1964
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.063L 1-1 Baptisms 1899-1951
Marriages 1897-1952
Burials 1897-1952
1-2 Baptisms 1952-1961
Marriages 1952-1964
1-3 Photocopy of baptism register [removed from 1958

2018.063L, 1-2 ; majority of the names can
be found in bound register]

1-4 Baptism register 1964
1-5 Marriage Register 1896-1921
1-6 --- 1911-1938
Membership Records
2018.063L 4-3 Circuit register 1884-1916
110s-2 - -- [includes Shiloh, Salem, Eden, and 1917-1963
Sharon]
Board and Committee Records
2018.063L 4-4 Official Board minutes 1955-1956
4-5 Board of Stewards correspondence 1962

SERIES 6: COLBORNE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Colborne, Salem Church in Cramahe Township),

1903-2013
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

2018.063L 1-7 Baptism register 1935-1976
1-8 --- 1977-2012
1-9 Marriage register 1903-1925
2-1 --- 1934-1946
2-2 --- 1958-1975
2-3 --- 1975-1981
2-4 --- 1982-1989

2-5 --- 1989-1995
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SERIES 6: COLBORNE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records cont.
2018.063L 2-6 Marriage register 1995-2003
2-7 Burial register 1935-1970
3-1 1971-1992
3-2 --- 1992-2013
Membership Records
2018.063L 4-6 Directory 1983
Board and Committee Records
2018.063L 4-7 Organizational Structure [supplement to 1997
Colborne Pastoral Charge Annual Report]
4-8 The New Organizational Structure for the 1998
Colborne Pastoral Charge
4-9 Proposal for the Structure of the Colborne 2000
Pastoral Charge, Colborne, Eden, Salem
United Churches
4-10 Official Board/Annual Congregational 1963-2001
Meeting minutes
5-1 Joint Session minutes 2003-2004
5-2 Joint Stewards minutes 2004
1977.264L 1-6 Official Board minutes 1925-1938
2018.063L 5-3 --- 1950-1961
5-4 Executive Board records 1998-2000
5-5 Worship Committee minutes 2009-2012
Men's Groups Records
1977.264L 2-6 Men's Association minutes 1937-1942
Annual Reports
2018.063L 5-6 Annual Reports 1979-1984
5-7 --- 1997, 1999

See also F1056 United Church of Canada

Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 7: COLBORNE UNITED CHURCH (includes Colborne Methodist Church), 1914-2013

2018.063L

2018.063L

3-3

34
35

5-8
5-9
5-10
5-11

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Marriage register

Membership Records
Historic rolls [includes Salem]

1941-1948
1941-1948
1946-1958
1956-1989

[1930-1946]
1946-1975
1976

[before 1997]
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SERIES 7: COLBORNE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Membership Records cont.

2018.063L 6-1 Historic rolls
6-2 Membership List
Board and Committee Records
2018.063L 6-3 Officials of Colborne
1977.264L 1-6 Session minutes
2018.063L 6-4 ---
6-5 ---
6-6 Proposal for the Restructuring of the Session
1977.264L 1-6 Board of Stewards minutes
2018.063L 6-7 ---
6-8 ---
7-1 ---
7-2 - -- records [removed from 2018.063L, 6-8]
7-3 Official Board minutes
7-4 Trustee Board minutes
1977.264L 1-6 Annual meeting minutes
2018.063L 7-5 Congregational Meeting minutes
7-6 Pastoral Relations Committee records
7-8 Parsonage Committee minutes
7-9 Manse Committee minutes

Women's Groups Records

2018.063L 7-10 United Church Women Unit 1 and 2/ Unit 2/
The Marthas’ records
1977.264L 2-7 Ladies' Aid Society minutes and membership
roll
2-7 Woman's Association minutes
2018.063L 7-11 ---
7-12 ---
7-13 - -- records and correspondence
7-14 United Church Women minutes
2014.060L 1-1 ---
2018.063L 7-15 - -- membership list
81  eee a--
8-2 - -- treasurer’s book
8-3 - - - financial records
2014.060L 1-2 ---
1-3 ---
2018.063L 8-4 U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes
8-5 --- Unit 2 records
8-6 - -- Hustler's Class minutes
87  eee - membership list
8-8 - -- The Marthas’ records

8-9 This is the Informer newsletter
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Date

[after 1997]
[n.d.]

[194-]
1934-1937
1938-1977
1978-2012
[n.d.]

1934
1934-1951
1952-1977
1959
1975-1978
1938-1954
1949-1961
1926-1938
1955
[195-]
1962-1973
1969-1972

1970-1975
1914-1935

1936

1945-1953
1953-1961
1959-1961
1962-1966
2008-2013
[n.d.]

1970

1962-1974
1972, 1974
1975-2002
2003-2013
1966-1970
1966-1969
1949-1953
1952-1953
1975-1976
1969-1970
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SERIES 7: COLBORNE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.063L

2018.063L

1977.264L
2018.063L

2018.063L

8-10
8-11
8-12
8-13

7-7

110s-3

8-14

Sabbath/Sunday School Records
Sunday School minutes

--- records

--- staff list

Records of Other Groups
Couples Club minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial statement
Envelope Giving’s Record Book

Annual Reports

Annual Report

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 8: EDEN UNITED CHURCH, DUNDONALD, 1937-2012

2018.063L

2014.060L

8-15

- 00ONO O b

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
2-

Membership Records
Historic rolls

Dundonald Community membership list

Women's Groups Records

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes
W.M.S. financial records

United Church Women financial records
U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes

- -- Unit 2 minutes

SERIES 9: SALEM UNITED CHURCH, CRAMAHE TOWNSHIP, 1916-2012

2018.063L

2018.063L

8-18

9-4
9-5
9-6

Membership Records
Historic rolls

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee records

Board of Stewards / Board of Trustees
minutes [includes financial records]

Board of Stewards/Congregational Meeting
minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

--- records

Official Board correspondence
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Date

1925-1942
1943-1952
1956-1965
1964

1962-1964

1933
1988-1989

1973

1977

[1997-7]
[n.d]

1958-1961
1937-1961
1962-2012
1962-1964
1989-2010
1993-2012

[1997- 7]
1916-1951
1951-1964
1961-1964
1964-1989

1986
[before 1980]
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SERIES 9: SALEM UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records cont.

2018.063L 9-7 Congregational Meeting minutes
9-8 Congregational Meeting minutes
9-9 ---
9-10 Boat People Committee report
9-11 125" Anniversary Committee records

Women’s Group Records

2018.063L 9-12 Ladies Aid Society records
10-1 ---
10-2 Woman'’s Association records
10-3 ---
10-4 United Church Women Executive
membership list
2014.060L 2-2 United Church Women minutes
2-3 U.C.W. financial records
2-4 ---
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2018.063L 10-5 Missionary and Maintenance Fund record
book
10-6 ---
10-7 Receipts and Expenditures record book
10-8 Church Offerings record book
10-9 ---
10-10 Annual Statement
10-11 Building Fund financial statements

Annual Reports
2018.063L 10-12 Annual Report

F1497.287
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Date

1951-1978
1978-1984
1991-2012
[1981]
[1985]

1920-1927
1928-1936
1937-1944
1945-1954
1987

1985-1995
1961-2004
2005-2012

1958

1959-1965
1964-1976
1977-1982
1982-1984
1978

1982-1984

1966



