

Colborne Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 6
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: COL	BORNE V	VESLEYAN M	IETHODIST CHURCH, 1830-1868	
1977.264L	1-1 1-2	LCM-78 LCM-78	Membership Records Class register	1850-1860 1864-1868
1977.264L	1-3		Legal/Property Records Deeds	1830, 1864
1977.264L	1-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Receipt for collection from first Quarterly Board meeting	1836
SERIES 2: SAL	EM WESL	EYAN METH	ODIST CHURCH, CRAMAHE TOWNSHIP, 1842	<u>-1924</u>
2018.063L 1977.264L	3-7 1-5	LCM-78	Membership Records Circuit register Class register	1887-1924 1863-1868
2018.063L	3-8		Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board / Board of Trustees records	1867-1902
2018.063L	3-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Circuit Campaign Treasurer's record book	1920-1921
1977.264L	3os-1		Legal/Property Deed to Bryer Bull	1842
	BORNE M	METHODIST C	CIRCUIT (includes Colborne, Salem Church in Cra	amahe Township),
<u>1911-1925</u>			Board and Committee Records	
1977.264L	1-6	LCM-78	Quarterly Board minutes	1911-1925
SERIES 4: COL	BORNE M	<u>IETHODIST (</u>	CHURCH (includes Colborne Wesleyan Methodist	t), 1854-1927
2018.063L 1977.264L	11os-1 1-7	LCM-78	Membership Records Circuit register Class register	1904-1927 1870-1876
2018.063L 1977.264L	3-10 1-8 1-9		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes Building Committee for Sunday School Hall minutes	1889-1900 1909-1925 1900-1901
1977.264L	1-10 2-1 2-2 2-3		Legal/Property Records Deeds and property abstracts for church and parsonage Insurance policies	1854-1912 1899-1914
	2-4		Will	1916

Colborne Past	Page 2 of 6				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 4: COL	BORNE I	METHODIST C	CHURCH cont.		
_			Legal/Property Records cont.		
2018.063L	3-11		Will	[before 1925]	
1977.264L	2-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial statements and names of contributors	1886-1888	
	1-9		Subscription list for Sunday School Hall construction	1900	
2018.063L	4-1		Cash Givings record book	1919-1920	
			Sabbath/Sunday School Records		
2018.063L	4-2		Attendance records	1918-1920	
			GE (includes Hilton Methodist Church in Brighton	Township, Hilton,	
Sharon, Eden, S	Salem and	<u>d Shiloh), 1896</u>			
0040 0001	4.4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	4000 4054	
2018.063L	1-1		Baptisms Marriages	1899-1951 1897-1952	
			Burials	1897-1952	
	1-2			1952-1961	
	1-2		Baptisms Marriages	1952-1964	
	1-3		Photocopy of baptism register [removed from	1952-1964 1958	
	1-3		2018.063L, 1-2; majority of the names can	1930	
			be found in bound register]		
	1-4		Baptism register	1964	
	1-5		Marriage Register	1896-1921	
	1-6			1911-1938	
			Membership Records		
2018.063L	4-3		Circuit register	1884-1916	
	11os-2		[includes Shiloh, Salem, Eden, and Sharon]	1917-1963	
			Board and Committee Records		
2018.063L	4-4		Official Board minutes	1955-1956	
	4-5		Board of Stewards correspondence	1962	
SERIES 6: COLBORNE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Colborne, Salem Church in Cramahe Township),					
<u>1903-2013</u>					
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
2018.063L	1-7		Baptism register	1935-1976	
	1-8			1977-2012	
	1-9		Marriage register	1903-1925	
	2-1			1934-1946	
	2-2			1958-1975	
	2-3			1075_1081	

2-3

2-4

2-5

1975-1981

1982-1989

1989-1995

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 6: COLBORNE PASTORAL CHARGE cont.						
2018.063L	2-6 2-7 3-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records cont. Marriage register Burial register	1995-2003 1935-1970 1971-1992		
	3-2			1992-2013		
			Membership Records			
2018.063L	4-6		Directory	1983		
			Board and Committee Records			
2018.063L	4-7		Organizational Structure [supplement to Colborne Pastoral Charge Annual Report]	1997		
	4-8		The New Organizational Structure for the Colborne Pastoral Charge	1998		
	4-9		Proposal for the Structure of the Colborne Pastoral Charge, Colborne, Eden, Salem United Churches	2000		
	4-10		Official Board/Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1963-2001		
	5-1		Joint Session minutes	2003-2004		
	5-2		Joint Stewards minutes	2004		
1977.264L	1-6		Official Board minutes	1925-1938		
2018.063L	5-3			1950-1961		
	5-4		Executive Board records	1998-2000		
	5-5		Worship Committee minutes	2009-2012		
			Men's Groups Records			
1977.264L	2-6		Men's Association minutes	1937-1942		
			Annual Reports			
2018.063L	5-6		Annual Reports	1979-1984		
	5-7			1997, 1999		
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada			
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection			
SERIES 7: CO	SERIES 7: COLBORNE UNITED CHURCH (includes Colborne Methodist Church), 1914-2013					
2018.063L	3-3		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1941-1948		
2010.003L	0-0		Marriages	1941-1948		
	3-4		Marriage register	1946-1958		
	3-5			1956-1989		
			Membership Records			
2018.063L	5-8		Historic rolls [includes Salem]	[1930-1946]		
	5-9			1946-1975		
	5-10		[includes Salem and Eden]	1976		
	5-11			[before 1997]		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 7: COLBORNE UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Membership Records cont.			
2018.063L	6-1		Historic rolls	[after 1997]		
	6-2		Membership List	[n.d.]		
			Board and Committee Records			
2018.063L	6-3		Officials of Colborne	[194-]		
1977.264L	1-6		Session minutes	1934-1937		
2018.063L	6-4			1938-1977		
	6-5			1978-2012		
	6-6		Proposal for the Restructuring of the Session	[n.d.]		
1977.264L	1-6		Board of Stewards minutes	1934		
2018.063L	6-7			1934-1951		
	6-8			1952-1977		
	7-1			1959		
	7-2		records [removed from 2018.063L, 6-8]	1975-1978		
	7-3		Official Board minutes	1938-1954		
	7-4		Trustee Board minutes	1949-1961		
1977.264L	1-6		Annual meeting minutes	1926-1938		
2018.063L	7-5		Congregational Meeting minutes	1955		
	7-6		Pastoral Relations Committee records	[195-]		
	7-8		Parsonage Committee minutes	1962-1973		
	7-9		Manse Committee minutes	1969-1972		
			Women's Groups Records			
2018.063L	7-10		United Church Women Unit 1 and 2 / Unit 2 /	1970-1975		
			The Marthas' records			
1977.264L	2-7		Ladies' Aid Society minutes and membership	1914-1935		
			roll			
	2-7		Woman's Association minutes	1936		
2018.063L	7-11			1945-1953		
	7-12			1953-1961		
	7-13		records and correspondence	1959-1961		
	7-14		United Church Women minutes	1962-1966		
2014.060L	1-1			2008-2013		
2018.063L	7-15		membership list	[n.d.]		
	8-1			1970		
	8-2		treasurer's book	1962-1974		
	8-3		financial records	1972, 1974		
2014.060L	1-2			1975-2002		
	1-3			2003-2013		
2018.063L	8-4		U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes	1966-1970		
	8-5		Unit 2 records	1966-1969		
	8-6		Hustler's Class minutes	1949-1953		
	8-7		membership list	1952-1953		
	8-8		The Marthas' records	1975-1976		
	8-9		This is the Informer newsletter	1969-1970		

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 7: COL	BORNE UI	NITED CHUR	CH cont.			
2018.063L	8-10 8-11 8-12 8-13		Sabbath/Sunday School Records Sunday School minutes records staff list	1925-1942 1943-1952 1956-1965 1964		
2018.063L	7-7		Records of Other Groups Couples Club minutes	1962-1964		
1977.264L 2018.063L	2-8 11os-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial statement Envelope Giving's Record Book	1933 1988-1989		
2018.063L	8-14		Annual Reports Annual Report See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	1973		
SERIES 8: EDE	N UNITED	CHURCH, D	UNDONALD, 1937-2012			
2018.063L	8-15		Membership Records Historic rolls	1977		
	8-16 8-17		 Dundonald Community membership list	[1997-?] [n.d.]		
2014.060L	1-4 1-5 1-6 1-7 1-8 2-1		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes W.M.S. financial records United Church Women financial records U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes Unit 2 minutes	1958-1961 1937-1961 1962-2012 1962-1964 1989-2010 1993-2012		
SERIES 9: SALEM UNITED CHURCH, CRAMAHE TOWNSHIP, 1916-2012						
2018.063L	8-18		Membership Records Historic rolls	[1997- ?]		
2018.063L	9-1 9-2 9-3		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee records Board of Stewards / Board of Trustees minutes [includes financial records] Board of Stewards/Congregational Meeting minutes	1916-1951 1951-1964 1961-1964		
	9-4 9-5 9-6		Board of Stewards minutes records Official Board correspondence	1964-1989 1986 [before 1980]		

Colborne	Pastoral	Charge	(Ont.)
----------	-----------------	--------	--------

Page 6 of 6

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 9: SALEM UNITED CHURCH cont.						
Board and Committee Records cont.						
2018.063L	9-7		Congregational Meeting minutes	1951-1978		
	9-8		Congregational Meeting minutes	1978-1984		
	9-9			1991-2012		
	9-10		Boat People Committee report	[1981]		
	9-11		125 th Anniversary Committee records	[1985]		
			Women's Group Records			
2018.063L	9-12		Ladies Aid Society records	1920-1927		
	10-1			1928-1936		
	10-2		Woman's Association records	1937-1944		
	10-3			1945-1954		
	10-4		United Church Women Executive	1987		
			membership list			
2014.060L	2-2		United Church Women minutes	1985-1995		
	2-3		U.C.W. financial records	1961-2004		
	2-4			2005-2012		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2018.063L	10-5		Missionary and Maintenance Fund record book	1958		
	10-6			1959-1965		
	10-7		Receipts and Expenditures record book	1964-1976		
	10-8		Church Offerings record book	1977-1982		
	10-9			1982-1984		
	10-10		Annual Statement	1978		
	10-11		Building Fund financial statements	1982-1984		
			Annual Reports			
2018.063L	10-12		Annual Report	1966		

F1497.287